Combined Type 1, 2 and 3 tested protector (to BS EN 61643) for use on mains
power distribution systems primarily to protect connected electronic
equipment from transient overvoltages on the mains supply, e.g. computer,
communications or control equipment. Remote display allows both display
and protector unit to be mounted in their optimum positions. For use at
boundaries up to LPZ 0 to protect against flashover (typically the main
distribution board location, with multiple metallic services entering) through
to LPZ 3 to protect sensitive electronic equipment.

contact Furse.
ESP RLA-1
Order code: 7TCA085460R0153
Spare 1 metre cable assembly
ESP RLA-2
Order code: 7TCA085460R0154
Spare 2 metre cable assembly
ESP RLA-4
Order code: 7TCA085460R0155
Spare 4 metre cable assembly
NOTE: For three phase applications where a remote display is unnecessary, use the respective ESP M1, M2 or M4 Series.
Simple plug and socket connection
between the protector unit
and the remote display
—
DATASHEET
Mains power protection
ESP M1R, M2R & M4R Series
Parallel connection of
ESP 415 M1R to three
phase star (4 wire and
earth) supplies (fuses
not shown for clarity)
To
load
From
supply
DIRTY                                   CLEAN
2
(1) �Temporary Overvoltage rating is for a maximum
duration of 5 seconds tested to BS EN/EN/IEC
61643
(2) �Minimum permissable load is 5 V DC, 10 mA to
ensure reliable operation. Under fault conditions,
the remote display will go blank if the L1 phase
loses power or becomes faulty.
This is due to the isolation requirements needed for
circuitry mounted externally to the main protector
unit
(3) �The maximum transient voltage let-through of the
protector throughout the test (±10%), phase to
neutral, phase to earth and neutral to earth
(4) �The electrical system, external to the unit, may
constrain the actual current rating achieved in a
particular installation
(5) �Rating is considered as the current capability of the
protector for equipotential bonding near the service
entrance
(6) �Combination wave test within IEC/BS EN 61643,
IEEE C62.41-2002 Location Cats C1 & B3,
SS 555:2010, AS/NZS 1768-2007, UL 1449 mains
wire-in
0
8/
18
9
A
K
K
10
10
3A
0
35
5
E S P M 1R /M 2 R /M4 R S E R I E S DATA SH EE T
ESP M1R, M2R & M4R Series - Technical specification
Electrical specification ESP 415 M1R ESP 480 M1R ESP 415 M2R ESP 480 M2R ESP 415 M4R ESP 480 M4R
ABB order code 7TCA085460R0115 7TCA085460R0137 7TCA085460R0123 7TCA085460R0078 7TCA085460R0126 7TCA085460R0340
Nominal voltage - Phase-Neutral
Uo (RMS)
240 V 277 V 240 V 277 V 240 V 277 V
Maximum voltage - Phase-Neutral